
Vermont

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

54,031,968 34,593,080 8,203,951 4,445,547 2,476,836 4,312,554 58,048,295 40,662,492 4,884,520 37,291,572

Total, Vermont 128,619 83,840 20,774 9,296 4,764 9,945 137,480 98,530 10,323 88,223

45,860 29,790 7,175 3,500 1,815 3,580 49,848 35,660 3,972 31,470
3,265 1,720 910 245 85 305 3,340 2,078 272 1,885

200 80 85 10 5 20 189 90 10 95
3,205 2,315 310 275 145 160 3,801 2,945 343 2,535
1,145 600 305 100 30 110 1,107 655 103 675

55 30 15 0 0 10 64 38 4 30

60 40 10 0 0 10 66 51 2 45
2,000 1,345 265 160 65 165 2,207 1,611 193 1,435

460 285 75 40 25 35 468 330 35 305
125 70 25 10 5 15 126 79 11 70
55 40 10 5 0 0 53 38 6 45

1,160 770 170 90 35 95 1,185 861 92 785
255 150 45 20 10 30 262 175 18 160
550 415 35 40 30 30 703 568 51 430

2,445 1,595 420 165 90 175 2,793 1,959 199 1,625
40 20 10 0 5 5 38 23 1 20

180 120 30 15 5 10 189 132 19 125
1,005 605 165 70 65 100 924 629 69 660

105 75 10 10 5 5 130 102 8 70
2,905 2,005 345 235 115 205 3,374 2,504 287 2,105

105 75 20 5 0 5 122 88 9 70

595 390 95 35 35 40 643 459 39 395
195 125 30 15 5 20 190 130 13 130
235 160 30 10 15 20 240 178 11 170
275 180 35 30 10 20 283 190 36 200
440 305 70 25 15 25 510 377 26 295

360 190 80 25 25 40 350 212 25 205
30 20 5 0 0 5 36 28 0 20

685 440 105 45 20 75 761 534 52 435
225 150 35 10 10 20 245 184 10 130
140 90 25 10 10 5 142 101 9 90

410 250 70 30 20 40 410 283 31 245
775 540 75 55 35 70 924 696 71 560
35 25 5 0 0 5 41 32 2 25

1,980 1,145 400 170 60 205 2,084 1,338 177 1,160
40 35 0 5 0 0 50 44 3 30

70 50 10 5 0 5 67 47 7 45
170 110 30 10 5 15 171 115 14 110
305 200 50 20 15 20 317 224 19 195
190 140 20 15 10 5 204 160 18 150
195 160 10 10 10 5 223 190 15 145

610 330 120 65 30 65 535 326 60 375
550 380 65 40 20 45 632 468 49 380

2,820 1,650 570 230 90 280 2,834 1,868 233 1,805
145 85 35 10 5 10 149 94 10 80

1,635 1,225 105 155 90 60 2,091 1,651 212 1,390

230 135 40 20 10 25 236 154 21 140
65 35 10 5 5 10 68 47 7 45

400 300 45 15 15 25 463 373 20 290
185 90 45 15 5 30 178 108 13 95

1,500 925 255 125 60 135 1,506 1,037 121 960

430 305 55 25 15 30 517 399 27 285
90 70 5 5 5 5 108 87 8 70

1,135 790 135 90 50 70 1,223 923 95 830
135 80 25 10 10 10 126 85 12 90
215 145 30 20 5 15 252 182 24 155

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

05407
05408

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2010

Field office and
ZIP Code

(Continued)

All areas a

Burlington
05401
05402
05403
05404
05406

05440
05441
05442

05443
05444
05445
05446
05447

05448
05450
05451
05452
05453

05454
05455
05456
05457
05458

05459
05460
05461
05462
05463

05464
05465
05466
05468
05469

05470
05471
05472
05473
05474

05476
05477
05478
05481
05482

05483
05485
05486
05487
05488

05489
05490
05491
05492
05494
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Vermont

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

1,840 1,365 185 125 65 100 2,192 1,722 159 1,420
145 90 25 5 10 15 138 94 7 90
60 30 15 5 0 10 57 34 2 30

580 410 80 30 20 40 604 463 34 415
525 300 115 35 20 55 516 337 37 315

65 50 0 5 5 5 69 57 6 50
1,245 790 220 95 40 100 1,264 874 112 840

45 25 10 5 0 5 43 25 6 25
935 715 60 60 65 35 1,122 917 75 780
355 215 70 20 15 35 352 242 18 220

305 210 35 25 10 25 308 234 25 215
195 110 40 20 5 20 204 127 20 125

1,805 1,240 220 160 75 110 2,046 1,536 188 1,390
250 170 30 15 15 20 251 184 13 170
80 60 5 5 5 5 87 69 4 55

235 150 40 10 10 25 248 174 11 145
220 155 20 20 10 15 233 177 23 175
150 90 25 10 10 15 144 100 9 100

36,505 23,460 6,095 2,635 1,450 2,865 37,667 26,637 2,811 24,775
500 365 60 25 25 25 518 408 27 375
700 415 135 40 25 85 676 451 44 430
200 150 25 10 5 10 215 170 9 135
335 225 50 15 20 25 337 242 16 235
190 145 20 10 10 5 189 152 7 145

125 75 20 10 5 15 126 83 12 85
70 45 10 0 0 15 66 45 2 40

135 95 20 10 5 5 148 109 12 105
140 105 20 5 5 5 160 129 7 100
290 205 40 15 15 15 314 233 19 205

285 190 40 25 10 20 296 217 24 205
55 30 10 5 5 5 53 33 8 35

270 180 45 15 10 20 278 197 15 190
25 25 0 0 0 0 30 28 0 20

590 445 35 50 35 25 773 616 68 495

75 45 15 5 0 10 81 56 2 45
1,090 740 170 75 30 75 1,134 831 90 765

255 165 30 25 15 20 286 200 26 190
205 130 35 10 10 20 209 141 11 140
510 325 95 35 20 35 533 370 36 355

130 65 35 10 5 15 135 80 13 70
100 80 10 10 0 0 105 88 9 75
90 70 10 5 0 5 96 80 4 65
40 25 5 5 5 0 43 29 6 30

180 140 15 15 5 5 209 170 18 150

100 60 20 10 5 5 91 63 7 70
205 150 20 15 5 15 212 167 17 150
120 70 25 10 5 10 122 81 9 75
240 145 45 25 10 15 227 149 24 155
50 30 10 0 0 10 52 38 3 30

60 50 5 5 0 0 71 59 4 50
40 30 5 0 0 5 41 32 0 30

190 110 35 15 10 20 186 120 14 120
360 115 125 10 5 105 309 129 13 125

2,330 1,585 340 175 80 150 2,611 1,934 210 1,680

40 30 5 5 0 0 47 37 2 30
3,710 2,330 715 275 110 280 3,919 2,728 299 2,500

205 130 30 15 15 15 197 141 15 130
120 85 10 10 5 10 129 101 7 80
245 155 45 20 10 15 262 188 23 170

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Burlington (cont.)

(Continued)

05652
05653

05495

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2010—Continued

Field office and
ZIP Code

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

05655
05656

05657
05661
05665
05672
05680

05734
05740
05753
05760
05766

05769
05770
05778

Montpelier
05032
05033
05036
05038
05039

05040
05041
05042
05043
05045

05046
05050
05051
05054
05055

05058
05060
05061
05065
05068

05069
05070
05072
05074
05075

05076
05077
05079
05081
05083

05084
05085
05086
05601
05602

05640
05641
05647
05648
05649
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

175 110 35 10 5 15 186 123 9 100
310 215 40 30 10 15 351 252 35 230
310 170 65 25 20 30 304 195 26 185
285 195 35 20 15 20 279 200 20 205
255 190 35 10 5 15 294 233 12 180

955 635 155 65 40 60 1,024 739 72 675
130 80 25 10 5 10 136 92 14 80
30 20 5 5 0 0 35 24 3 25

375 255 65 25 5 25 393 288 26 260
100 65 20 5 5 5 107 71 4 65

180 135 20 10 5 10 197 155 15 140
125 5 5 0 0 115 53 4 0 5
560 420 40 45 20 35 654 523 51 430
260 210 15 10 10 15 318 277 15 200
185 110 40 15 5 15 188 125 17 110

810 570 130 50 15 45 902 665 56 570
335 240 45 25 15 10 393 294 30 255
60 40 10 5 5 0 65 51 3 50

715 425 150 50 20 70 736 488 54 450
60 40 15 0 0 5 66 48 2 40

200 150 25 5 10 10 215 170 7 140
45 35 5 0 0 5 51 40 2 30
95 60 15 5 5 10 103 70 7 60

305 210 40 20 15 20 320 246 22 220
1,895 1,185 365 130 70 145 1,949 1,356 141 1,265

115 75 25 5 5 5 107 75 2 75
235 160 30 25 5 15 242 173 24 175
615 390 105 55 25 40 599 410 57 415
35 20 0 5 5 5 29 23 2 25

245 160 50 10 5 20 253 182 13 160

75 35 20 5 5 10 64 37 5 35
200 145 25 10 10 10 203 160 9 150
120 80 10 15 10 5 126 95 14 100
440 320 45 35 20 20 472 357 41 335
620 395 100 50 35 40 602 429 46 435

385 230 55 45 25 30 350 227 42 260
205 140 25 10 10 20 215 157 12 145
55 35 15 0 0 5 55 38 1 35

195 120 40 10 5 20 189 128 11 125
95 50 25 10 0 10 96 56 8 45

30 20 5 5 0 0 34 20 4 25
185 125 30 10 5 15 185 132 13 130
40 20 10 0 5 5 37 22 1 20

115 85 10 10 5 5 139 112 12 95
145 75 35 10 10 15 122 70 7 75

595 330 125 65 20 55 550 339 60 365
255 165 45 15 10 20 252 178 12 170
385 220 75 25 30 35 350 228 22 250
155 90 35 15 5 10 149 96 14 100
35 25 0 5 5 0 45 34 4 30

95 55 25 5 0 10 93 58 6 55
140 70 30 10 10 20 132 78 15 85

1,175 750 200 100 55 70 1,192 824 105 820
155 120 15 10 5 5 182 147 9 115

1,915 1,085 355 165 85 225 1,792 1,161 168 1,195

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2010—Continued

Field office and
ZIP Code

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

05650
05651
05654
05658

Montpelier (cont.)

05660

05663
05664
05666
05667
05669

05670
05671
05673
05674
05675

05676
05677
05678
05679
05681

05682
05747
05748
05767
05819

05820
05821
05822
05823
05824

05825
05826
05827
05828
05829

05830
05832
05833
05836
05837

05838
05839
05840
05841
05842

05843
05845
05846
05847
05848

05849
05850
05851
05853
05855

(Continued)
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

330 195 60 20 20 35 303 203 20 205
105 60 20 10 5 10 103 63 10 65
395 240 70 40 15 30 376 251 37 260
615 390 110 45 25 45 574 402 41 420
30 20 5 0 0 5 26 18 2 15

105 70 5 15 10 5 121 88 16 80
80 40 20 0 5 15 72 44 2 40

140 85 25 10 5 15 133 94 7 90
120 75 20 10 10 5 128 83 12 85
85 45 25 10 0 5 85 50 9 50

365 240 65 20 15 25 367 262 21 240
200 125 35 15 10 15 188 131 16 135
170 115 20 20 10 5 176 125 17 125
155 105 25 10 10 5 147 104 11 110
120 80 10 10 10 10 117 88 11 85

60 35 10 5 5 5 57 43 2 35
265 175 50 10 15 15 265 189 14 170
110 60 30 5 5 10 106 67 7 65
215 140 35 15 10 15 222 158 15 140
350 205 85 25 15 20 355 222 22 215
80 45 20 5 5 5 80 46 4 50

46,235 30,580 7,500 3,160 1,495 3,500 49,961 36,231 3,540 31,965
1,610 935 325 100 40 210 1,649 1,082 117 1,015

215 130 50 15 5 15 224 150 17 140
100 80 5 5 5 5 118 100 10 80
105 80 10 5 5 5 117 97 5 80
130 95 20 10 5 0 144 112 9 105

190 160 10 10 5 5 251 219 12 160
140 60 50 10 5 15 124 62 7 55
420 300 65 20 15 20 471 359 18 300
35 20 5 0 5 5 34 25 2 25
60 40 10 5 0 5 59 39 6 40

60 50 5 5 0 0 74 63 6 55
95 80 5 5 5 0 109 93 8 80

360 290 15 20 20 15 478 401 27 310
165 120 15 15 5 10 182 141 14 115
60 45 0 5 10 0 70 56 5 55

100 85 5 5 5 0 131 119 4 90
25 25 0 0 0 0 33 31 0 20

280 180 50 20 10 20 310 218 24 185
1,025 665 175 90 35 60 1,084 763 95 725

860 685 55 50 40 30 1,024 857 63 715

1,030 565 260 70 30 105 1,031 652 70 625
40 20 10 5 0 5 38 20 3 20

160 110 15 10 10 15 160 122 9 110
1,210 800 195 80 55 80 1,285 925 88 840

170 125 20 10 10 5 192 150 13 135

325 250 25 20 20 10 373 303 25 260
660 485 75 45 25 30 753 581 56 495
325 210 55 30 10 20 361 254 37 235
305 210 50 20 15 10 339 248 27 220
95 70 5 10 5 5 113 90 11 75

200 145 25 15 5 10 217 165 17 155
235 145 40 15 10 25 250 176 20 150
215 165 15 10 15 10 247 207 13 160

2,290 1,465 445 150 70 160 2,474 1,759 167 1,550
240 155 50 15 5 15 258 182 20 165

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Montpelier (cont.)

(Continued)

05860

05857
05858
05859

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2010—Continued

Field office and
ZIP Code

Number

05861

05862
05863
05866
05867
05868

05871
05872
05873
05874
05875

05902
05903
05904
05905
05906
05907

Rutland
05001
05030
05031
05034
05035

05037
05047
05048
05049
05052

05053
05056
05059
05062
05067

05071
05073
05088
05089
05091

05101
05141
05142
05143
05146

05148
05149
05150
05151
05152

05153
05154
05155
05156
05158
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

55 35 15 0 0 5 57 35 2 35
215 175 10 15 15 0 269 230 16 185

3,775 2,255 805 270 90 355 3,880 2,606 281 2,400
840 635 90 50 35 30 957 766 60 640
445 345 15 30 35 20 532 439 39 385

105 75 10 10 5 5 111 83 13 85
145 105 10 15 5 10 163 127 16 115
260 195 15 20 25 5 328 263 26 230
975 720 95 70 35 55 1,143 905 85 765
605 415 100 40 15 35 669 493 45 425

90 60 15 0 5 10 91 66 2 55
640 385 140 35 15 65 660 443 41 395
590 445 65 20 20 40 656 538 24 435

3,195 2,040 605 215 65 270 3,454 2,442 249 2,130
220 115 75 10 0 20 227 140 9 115

140 90 25 10 5 10 150 108 8 95
25 15 5 5 0 0 27 19 4 15

180 140 10 15 10 5 226 188 18 140
90 60 15 0 5 10 93 68 3 60

175 130 20 5 5 15 191 151 5 130

170 125 15 10 5 15 185 143 12 120
80 65 5 5 0 5 93 77 8 65

400 270 55 30 5 40 429 315 34 270
930 620 150 65 30 65 1,019 734 75 645
210 130 35 15 10 20 215 146 13 145

95 55 20 5 0 15 100 71 4 55
180 125 25 10 5 15 209 151 10 130
250 175 40 15 10 10 264 200 19 175
465 335 60 35 10 25 522 393 39 340
110 70 20 10 0 10 111 78 12 75

280 215 30 10 10 15 334 271 13 205
40 35 5 0 0 0 48 44 1 35
95 65 15 5 5 5 101 73 5 70

130 95 20 5 5 5 146 117 4 95
85 55 15 5 5 5 98 69 8 65

140 90 20 15 5 10 155 111 12 95
60 45 5 0 5 5 71 54 2 45

525 390 50 25 20 40 576 461 28 390
5,370 3,275 980 430 135 550 5,609 3,818 491 3,535

310 125 125 20 5 35 286 150 14 115

110 95 5 5 5 0 139 121 8 90
40 30 5 0 0 5 43 34 3 30

295 210 45 20 10 10 324 241 23 200
1,435 930 245 100 50 110 1,495 1,053 102 980

635 390 115 50 25 55 667 442 58 415

165 115 20 15 5 10 180 135 15 120
125 90 15 5 5 10 140 107 7 85
300 220 25 20 15 20 326 262 22 225
310 215 40 20 15 20 337 251 26 225
110 75 15 10 0 10 122 92 7 75

1,015 605 205 90 25 90 1,018 665 89 640
110 90 10 5 0 5 128 108 7 85
60 35 15 5 0 5 63 37 6 35
30 25 0 5 0 0 34 30 2 25
70 45 20 0 0 5 74 52 3 40

05161
05201
05250

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2010—Continued

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

05159
Rutland (cont.)

Field office and
ZIP Code

05251

05252
05253
05254
05255
05257

05260
05261
05262
05301
05302

05303
05304
05340
05341
05342

05343
05344
05345
05346
05350

05351
05352
05353
05354
05355

05356
05357
05358
05359
05360

05361
05362
05363
05701
05702

05730
05731
05732
05733
05735

05736
05737
05738
05739
05742

05743
05744
05745
05746
05750

(Continued)
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

245 205 20 10 0 10 306 262 17 195
220 165 25 15 5 10 248 195 12 160
170 120 20 10 10 10 184 147 11 120
510 315 110 30 15 40 553 373 31 320
260 185 25 20 15 15 278 220 20 195

105 90 5 5 0 5 115 104 3 85
590 410 80 35 25 40 637 474 37 425
685 430 100 60 25 70 711 485 67 470
400 265 70 25 5 35 427 312 27 265
40 35 5 0 0 0 54 48 0 30

120 80 10 10 5 15 122 93 11 80
545 385 80 40 20 20 612 463 43 380
355 245 50 30 15 15 393 288 32 250
120 90 10 10 10 0 132 102 12 100
85 65 5 0 5 10 87 76 0 70

740 475 115 60 20 70 765 543 62 490

a.

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

05751
05757
05758

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2010—Continued

Field office and
ZIP Code

Number

05777

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

05759
05761

Rutland (cont.)

05762
05763
05764
05765
05768

05772

NOTE:  To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

CONTACT: (410) 965-0090 or statistics@ssa.gov.

05773
05774
05775
05776
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